

NEWS RELEASE

Media Contact: Doug Kline

Sempra Energy (877) 340-8875 www.sempra.com

Financial Contact: Patrick Billings

Sempra Energy (877) 736-7727

investor@sempra.com

SEMPRA ENERGY TO REPORT THIRD-QUARTER 2016 EARNINGS NOV. 2

SAN DIEGO, Oct. 19, 2016 - <u>Sempra Energy</u> (NYSE: SRE) plans to announce its third-quarter 2016 earnings at 8:30 a.m. EDT, Nov. 2.

Sempra Energy executives will conduct a conference call at 11 a.m. EDT, Nov. 2.

Investors, media, analysts and the general public may listen to a live webcast of the conference call at the company's website, www.sempra.com, by clicking on the appropriate audio link. For those unable to obtain access to the live webcast, the teleconference will be available on replay a few hours after its conclusion by dialing (888) 203-1112 and entering passcode 7018826.

Briefing materials will be posted on the company's website by 8:30 a.m. EDT, Nov. 2.

Sempra Energy, based in San Diego, is a Fortune 500 energy services holding company with 2015 revenues of more than \$10 billion. The Sempra Energy companies' 17,000 employees serve more than 32 million consumers worldwide.